## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dustin Brown	12/03/2007
Arthur Wu	12/03/2007
Chris Hunke	12/03/2007
Shingo Ishizaka	12/03/2007
Akira Takahashi	12/03/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	lwatsu Electric Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	7-41, 1-chome, Kugayama, Suginami-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	168-8501

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29298111

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)567-5057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-4900

Email: INFO@PAULANDPAUL.COM

Correspondent Name: PAUL AND PAUL

Address Line 1: 2000 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 339-07

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John F. McNulty, Esquire

PATENT

500416004 REEL: 020220 FRAME: 0880

-OP \$40.00 292981

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020220 FRAME: 0881

# ATTY DOC NO. 339-07

**RECORDED: 12/10/2007** 

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "A		r good and valuable consideration paid to			
(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	IWATSU ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	IWATSU ELECTRIC CO., LTD.				
Address(es))	7-41, 1-chome, Kugayama, Suginami-ku, 1	Tokyo, 168-8501, Japan		*		
			MARINE POR CONTROL CON			
	(hereinaster "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of wh transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclu		andersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns a invention entitled	and		
(Title of Invention)	TELEPHONE					
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on even	PCT/JP /_ date herewith or, if not so execute	and/or for which application for Letters Pat d, was:	ent		
(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(a) executed on /2/03/2007 (b) filed on November 29, 2007 Serial No. 99 / 298 ///		reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified			
	and to said application and all Letters Pate renewal, substitute, reissue or reexaminati Patent(s) may be granted and including any Patent(s)").	on application based thereon, for	on said application and any continuation, div the full term or terms for which the said Lette sereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	isior rs		
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGI enforcing protection for said invention, incl said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, a proceeding which may arise or be declared	NEE may deem necessary, desirable tuding in the preparation and pros- reissue, reexamination, or public usin relation to same, such acts to it.	rithout charge to but at the expense of said de or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance are proceeding, and in any litigation or other landlude but not be limited to executing all pap- coviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	e of legal		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unc	dersigned inventor(s) has (have) af	fixed his/her/their signature(s).			
	Mrs - H	Dustin Brown	December 3, , 2007			
(Signatures)	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	2) (SIGNATURE)	Arthur Wu (TYPE NAME)	December 31, 2007			
	Charles Ambe	Chris Hunke	December 31, 2007			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	Inina Onlink	Shingo Ishizaka	December 31, 2007			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	51 aking Jakahashi	Akira Takahashi	December 3/, 2007			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	8)(SIGNATURE)	TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

PATENT REEL: 020220 FRAME: 0882